504260013 03/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4306693

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
KEVIN WILLIAMS				01/17/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	OGOSP	PORT LLC				
Street Address:		BROOKLYN NAVY YARD, BUILDING 3, SUITE #408, 63 FLL AVENUE, UNIT 137,				
City:	BROOK	(LYN				
State/Country:	NEW YO	ORK				
Postal Code:	11205					
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 29594453				
Application Number:	2	29594453				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	(212)245-3009				
	e sent to	the e weed edduced livel, if the				
				ful, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, if	provided;	; if that is unsuccessful, it will 212-541-6222				
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	p rovided ; 2 P	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided ; 2 p k	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C.				
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 2 F F 6	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE	l be sent via US			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 2 F F 6	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C.	l be sent via US			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 F H H H	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE	l be sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 F H H H	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	l be sent via US			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 2 F H H H	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 8283/1850	l be sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; 2 F H H H	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 8283/1850 PATRICIA BENNETT	l be sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 2 % % %	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 212-541-6222 obennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 8283/1850 8283/1850 PATRICIA BENNETT /Patricia Bennett/ 03/07/2017	l be sent via US			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights

For: _X__ U.S. Application or ____ U.S. Patent

By: _X__ Inventor(s) or ____ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Kevin Williams

124 Dutchess Drive

Sprakers, NY 12166

US citizen

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

OgoSport LLC Brooklyn Navy Yard, Building 3, Suite #408 63 Flushing Avenue, Unit 137 Brooklyn, New York 11205 (a New York limited liability company)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)	(com	plete	one of	the fo	lowing)
---------------------------------	------	-------	--------	--------	---------

X the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

Toy Ball Catcher

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0516

430280v1

OGOSPORT

PAGE 04/05

Attom	ey File I	vo.: 8283/18	50	85 8		
il siance	alitan ta'u					
and M (a)		ound in:	lication executed	on avan da	na harawith	
(a) (b)	X		lication executed			6
(c)			lication Serial No			
(d)			issue			
(e)	*******		patent applicatio	Mark Markey, 1975 and 1976 and 197		
		A change	of address to wh	ich correspon	dence is to be se	nt
		regarding	patent maintenan	ce fees is bei	ng sent separatel	ly.
		(also che	ck () if foreign app	lication(s) is al	so being completed	0
(f)	_X_	and any legal eq	uivalent thereof in	a foraign co	untry, including t	he right to
		claim priority.	` x			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights").

Assigners hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all rights to sue or to bring any action or to assert any claim, whether at law or in equity, against any person or entity relating to any of the Assigned Patent Rights, including without limitation for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Patent Rights, to obtain injunctive relief, and to recover or collect royatties, damages, and profits including without limitation for such past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are apthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set

and the second se

hand and seal Casties Williams

430280v1

RECORDED: 03/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0517

1.5